U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RECOI 12-23-2005 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) **DOCKET # NL 030003** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stein KUIPER Gerjan Franciscus Arthur VAN DE WALLE Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V. **Edwin Maria WOLTERINK** Mark Jozef Willem MERTENS **Bokke Johannes FEENSTRA** Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No City: EINDHOVEN 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: 7/1/04; 6/30/04; 6/30/04; 7/2/04; 7/5/04. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: 7/1/04; 6/30/04; 6/30/04; 7/2/04; 7/5/04. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **NOT ASSIGNED YET** Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 CORPORATION Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 14-1270 Zip: 10510-8001 City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE IH'S SPACE 9. Statement and signature. drmation is true and correct and any attached copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. JOHN VODOPIA, REG. 36,299 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313

OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

06/06/2005 GFREY1 00000005 141270 10536922 22 年 : 長字 -0. Out 114

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DOCKET# NL 030003	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY 10/536922 CLOTICC'S PCT/PTO 31 MAY 2005
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stein KUIPER Gerjan Franciscus Arthur VAN DE WALLE	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Edwin Maria WOLTERINK	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.
Mark Jozef Willem MERTENS Bokke Johannes FEENSTRA	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1
Additional name of conveying party/ics) attached? Vos. M. No.	GREET Address. GROENEWOODSEWEG 1
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: EINDHOVEN
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Gecunty Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 7/1/04; 6/30/04; 6/30/04; 7/2/04; 7/5/04.	Additional Manie(s) & address(es) attached? [] Tes [] NO
2.000dion 20.0. 1110-4, 0/00/04, 0/00/04, 1/2/04, 1/0/04.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution data of the application is: 7/1/04: 6/30/04:
6/30/04; 7/2/04; 7/5/04.	, the execution data of the application is. 11104, 0/30/04,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NOT ASSIGNED YET	
- Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Ves 🕅 No
Additional numbers and	CHECK TO THE MAN THE M
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
CORPORATION	□ England
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Deposit account number:
	14-1270
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
///	T
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	11.
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	5/10/05
JOHN VODOPIA, REG. 36,299 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
radino of Fordon Organia	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313

OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

PATENT

REEL: 017380 FRAME: 0698

•		acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named ass	
		fter "Assignee") a corporation existing under	
•		dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	
	-	cation for a United States Patent for the impre	
"Apparatus for form	ing Variable Fluid Menis	scus Configurations" invented by us, which	application:
is executed concur	rently herewith		
was executed by m	e/us on		
is International Ap	plication No. PCT/IB20	003/00 562 5 filed November 21,	2003
and all rights in and to	said application, and all Pa	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	divisions, reissues,
continuations and exte	nsions thereof, and authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks to
issue all Patents on sai	d improvements or resulting	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of t	he entire interest and
covenant that I have fu	all right so to do, and agree	that I will communicate to said Assignee or	its representatives
any facts known to me	respecting said improvem	ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	all lawful papers,
execute all divisional,	continuing and reissue app	lications, make all rightful oaths and general	y do everything
possible to aid said As	signee, its successors, assig	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	er protection for said
invention.			
		Stein KUIPER	
July 1, 2004	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stein KUIPER	
		•	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerjan Franciscus Arthur VAN DE	
		WALLE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

(print name here)

Date

Edwin Maria WOLTERINK

July 2, 2004 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Mark Jozef Willem MERTENS	, Assignor
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bokke Johannes FFFNSTR A	

•	·	icknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assi- fter "Assignee") a corporation existing under t	
•	•	ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho	
_		cation for a United States Patent for the impro	
•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cus Configurations" invented by us, which a	
Apparatus for for	ming variable Fluid Menis	cus configurations invented by us, which a	ррпоацоп.
☐ is executed conc	urrently herewith		
<u> </u>	me/us on		
	filed		
		05325 filed November 21, 2003	
is international F	Application No. 3.347.444.5397.5	IIICu	
1 11 1 1 . 1 . 1	4 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		4:
<u> </u>	* -	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	
	, .	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents a	
	•	ig therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the	
	_	that I will communicate to said Assignee or i	=
·		ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a	
· ·	- (lications, make all rightful oaths and generall	, ,
•	Assignee, its successors, assignments	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prope	er protection for said
invention.			
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stein KUIPER	
•			
		/Hb /	
June 30, 2004	(sign name here)	The state of the s	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerjan Franciscus Arthur VAN DE	
		WALLE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Edwin Maria WOLTERINK	

Date

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Mark Jozef Willem MERTENS	
		A a	
July 5, 2004	(sign name here)	Teas)	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bokke Johannes FEENSTRA	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest a covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything	is International Application No. PCT/IB2003/005325 filed November 21, 2003 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app Assignee, its successors, assignee	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything er protection for said
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app Assignee, its successors, assignee	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything er protection for said
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on filed is Serial No. filed November 21, 2003 is International Application No. PCT/IB2003/005325 filed November 21, 2003 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on filed is Serial No. filed November 21, 2003 is International Application No. PCT/IB2003/005325 filed November 21, 2003 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on filed is Serial No. filed November 21, 2003 is International Application No. PCT/IB2003/005325 filed November 21, 2003 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	execute all division possible to aid said	al, continuing and reissue app	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on	execute all division	al, continuing and reissue app	olications, make all rightful oaths and generall	ly do everything
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on	•			• •
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on is Serial No filed	ally facts known to	me respecting said improvem	ients and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	un luvviui pupers,
is Serial No	was executed by me/us on is Serial No filed	any facts known to	me respecting said improvem	ents and testify in any legal proceeding sign	all lawful naners
is Serial No filed	was executed by me/us on is Serial No filed		_		_
is Serial No. filed November 21, 2003 is International Application No. FCI/IB2003/005325 filed November 21, 2003 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues	was executed by me/us on	issue all Patents on	said improvements or resulting	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of t	he entire interest and
is Serial No. filed November 21, 2003	was executed by me/us on	continuations and e	extensions thereof, and authori	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks to
is Serial No. filed	was executed by me/us on	and all rights in and	d to said application, and all P	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	divisions, reissues,
is Serial No. filed	was executed by me/us on				
is Serial No. filed	was executed by me/us on	is International	Application No. PCI/IB2003/0	205325 filed November 21, 2003	
was executed by me/us on		is Serial No	filed		
	is executed concurrently herewith		-		
is executed concurrently herewith	_	is executed cone	currently herewith		
		"Apparatus for fo	rming Variable Fluid Menis	scus Configurations" invented by us, which	application:
"Apparatus for forming Variable Fluid Meniscus Configurations" invented by us, which application:	"Apparatus for forming Variable Fluid Meniscus Configurations" invented by us, which application:	Netherlands, its suc	cessors and assigns, the appli	cation for a United States Patent for the impro	ovements in a
Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Apparatus for forming Variable Fluid Meniscus Configurations" invented by us, which application:		Kingdom of the Ne	therlands, whose business add	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	oven, the
Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a	Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a	to Koninklijke Phil Kingdom of the Ne	therlands, whose business add	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	oven, the

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Mark Jozef Willem MERTENS	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(nrint name here)	Bokke Johannes FFFNSTRA	, 1 1351gH01

RECORDED: 05/31/2005